

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुर शाह जफ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली – 110002 Manak Bhavan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002 दूरभाष/Phone: +91-11-23230856/2323010131/23233375/23239402 ई-मेल/E-mail: registration@bis.gov.in वेबसाईट/Website: <u>https://bis.gov.in/</u>, <u>https://www.crsbis.in/BIS/</u>

Our Ref: REGISTRATION/CRS 2022-5997/R-41246603

Date:21-03-2023

## Inclusion Id: 65942

## Subject :Inclusion of Additional Model(s)

MANUFACTURING MOSO Vietnam Electronics Co. Ltd.   UNIT : LOT D4, CHAU SON INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHAU SON WARD, PHU   LY CITY, HA NAM PROVINCE VIETNAM   HA NAM PROVINCE, Vietnam-18115   yuanhui.peng@mosopower.com   08402263883030	
---	--

Dear Sir,

1. This has reference to your request for inclusion of models of "DC or AC Supplied Electronic Controlgear for LED Modules" as per IS 15885 (Part 2/Sec 13) : 2012 in Licence No. R-41246603 already granted to you which is valid upto 29-01-2025.

2. It is intimated that the additional Models as per details given below have been agreed to be included in your scope of Licence. R-41246603 w.e.f. 21-03-2023:

Product Category	DC or AC Supplied Electronic Controlgear for LED Modules
Product Name	AC SUPPLIED ELECTRONIC CONTRLOGEAR FOR LED MODULES
IS No.	IS 15885 (Part 2/Sec 13) : 2012
Brand (As Declared by Manufacturer):	MOSO
Inclusion of Additional Models (w.e.f. 21-03-2023)	X6-075M108, X6-075V108, X7I-105V150, X7I-150V214, X7I-200V286, X7I-240V343
Factory Address	LOT D4, CHAU SON INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHAU SON WARD, PHU LY CITY, HA NAM PROVINCE VIETNAM HA NAM PROVINCE,Vietnam-18115

3. Other terms and conditions of the licence shall remain same.

4. This letter is being issued with the approval of competent authority.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, (Sonali Gupta) Scientist-B Telfax : +91-11-23230856 E-mail: registration@bis.gov.in

Note: This is a system generated letter. Hence signature is not required. To verify authentication of letter, kindly scan the QR code on this letter.

For details information on BIS, consult the e-BIS Portal (www.manakonline. in). Please use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISI-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery.